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Ardmhor (Barra) - Eriskay 55,847 58,363 -2,516 -4.3 % 24,303 25,707 -1,404 -5.5 % 49 99 -50 -50.5 % 1,124 913 211 23.1 %

Ardrossan - Brodick 689,485 658,714 30,771 4.7 % 200,946 172,646 28,300 16.4 % 332 444 -112 -25.2 % 9,356 8,609 747 8.7 %

Berneray - Leverburgh 73,172 68,466 4,706 6.9 % 33,354 30,240 3,114 10.3 % 158 108 50 46.3 % 1,254 1,256 -2 -0.2 %

Claonaig - Lochranza 78,713 84,433 -5,720 -6.8 % 32,828 33,764 -936 -2.8 % 55 114 -59 -51.8 % 1,059 1,418 -359 -25.3 %

Colintraive - Rhubodach 181,267 181,770 -503 -0.3 % 83,293 84,071 -778 -0.9 % 613 572 41 7.2 % 6,736 6,820 -84 -1.2 %

Fionnphort - Iona 226,839 221,252 5,587 2.5 % 10,052 7,891 2,161 27.4 % 7 1 6 600.0 % 626 518 108 20.8 %

Fishnish - Lochaline 148,671 131,463 17,208 13.1 % 68,653 60,293 8,360 13.9 % 377 428 -51 -11.9 % 4,252 3,765 487 12.9 %

Gallanach - Kerrera 47,009 40,072 6,937 17.3 % 2,064 1,723 341 19.8 % 0 0 0   156 4 152 3800.0 %

Gourock - Dunoon 180,392 215,990 -35,598 -16.5 % 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0  

Gourock - Kilcreggan 50,970 49,494 1,476 3.0 % 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0  

Kennacraig - Islay 202,155 199,397 2,758 1.4 % 72,777 71,208 1,569 2.2 % 321 328 -7 -2.1 % 12,264 13,022 -758 -5.8 %

Kennacraig - Islay/C'say/Oban 12,431 10,839 1,592 14.7 % 4,232 3,904 328 8.4 % 5 11 -6 -54.5 % 457 611 -154 -25.2 %

Largs - Cumbrae Slip 725,442 712,555 12,887 1.8 % 198,461 196,551 1,910 1.0 % 658 825 -167 -20.2 % 3,648 5,841 -2,193 -37.5 %

Mallaig - Armadale 204,534 228,216 -23,682 -10.4 % 52,766 59,537 -6,771 -11.4 % 1,679 1,865 -186 -10.0 % 19 54 -35 -64.8 %

Mallaig - Eigg/Muck/Rum/Canna 24,511 24,678 -167 -0.7 % 2,111 2,100 11 0.5 % 0 2 -2 -100.0 % 249 254 -5 -2.0 %

Mallaig - Lochboisdale 20,756 26,040 -5,284 -20.3 % 9,187 11,319 -2,132 -18.8 % 20 18 2 11.1 % 187 266 -79 -29.7 %

Oban - Castlebay/Lochboisdale 57,828 50,145 7,683 15.3 % 23,051 19,658 3,393 17.3 % 20 19 1 5.3 % 1,506 1,146 360 31.4 %

Oban - Coll/Tiree 63,464 61,694 1,770 2.9 % 22,365 22,142 223 1.0 % 23 32 -9 -28.1 % 2,039 2,137 -98 -4.6 %

Oban - Colonsay 13,309 13,186 123 0.9 % 5,798 5,944 -146 -2.5 % 7 7 0 0.0 % 178 528 -350 -66.3 %

Oban - Craignure 549,001 558,728 -9,727 -1.7 % 144,671 153,776 -9,105 -5.9 % 1,170 1,504 -334 -22.2 % 6,151 6,239 -88 -1.4 %

Oban - Lismore 27,582 25,193 2,389 9.5 % 8,704 8,572 132 1.5 % 2 12 -10 -83.3 % 297 345 -48 -13.9 %

Sconser - Raasay 98,946 93,682 5,264 5.6 % 34,512 32,633 1,879 5.8 % 26 39 -13 -33.3 % 819 874 -55 -6.3 %

Tarbert LF - Lochranza 1,970 1,708 262 15.3 % 975 841 134 15.9 % 1 0 1   140 102 38 37.3 %

Tarbert LF - Portavadie 73,710 67,529 6,181 9.2 % 26,838 23,185 3,653 15.8 % 4 9 -5 -55.6 % 203 161 42 26.1 %

Tayinloan - Gigha 70,335 71,967 -1,632 -2.3 % 23,656 23,503 153 0.7 % 5 5 0 0.0 % 914 1,098 -184 -16.8 %

Tobermory - Kilchoan 41,771 44,522 -2,751 -6.2 % 11,197 11,512 -315 -2.7 % 1 11 -10 -90.9 % 33 21 12 57.1 %

Uig - Tarbert/Lochmaddy 182,406 181,745 661 0.4 % 76,622 75,269 1,353 1.8 % 305 311 -6 -1.9 % 5,229 5,282 -53 -1.0 %

Ullapool - Stornoway 296,214 290,671 5,543 1.9 % 106,030 101,953 4,077 4.0 % 541 515 26 5.0 % 13,322 13,197 125 0.9 %

Wemyss Bay - Rothesay 687,623 688,190 -567 -0.1 % 202,324 207,471 -5,147 -2.5 % 694 500 194 38.8 % 8,959 8,360 599 7.2 %

Total 5,086,353 5,060,702 25,651 0.5 % 1,481,770 1,447,413 34,357 2.4 % 7,073 7,779 -706 -9.1 % 81,177 82,841 -1,664 -2.0 %


